

State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRB-4535/1 MDK:amn

2019 ASSEMBLY BILL 918

February 14, 2020 - Introduced by Representatives Shankland, Krug, Stuck, Tusler, Anderson, Spiros, Novak, Subeck, Sinicki and Considine, cosponsored by Senator Testin. Referred to Committee on Science and Technology.

AN ACT to amend 20.285 (1) (sp) (title); and to create 20.285 (1) (ar) of the statutes; relating to: funding the Wisconsin Institute for Sustainable Technology at the University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point and making an appropriation.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

This bill appropriates general purpose revenues to support the Wisconsin Institute for Sustainable Technology at the University of Wisconsin–Stevens Point. For further information see the **state** fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

5 **SECTION 1.** 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the appropriate place, insert the following amounts for the purposes indicated:

ASSEMBLY BILL 918

2019-20 2020-21

1	20.285	University of Wis	sconsin Syste	m			
2	(1) University education, research and public						
3	\$	SERVICE					
4	(ar)	Wisconsin Institute	for Sustain-				
5		able Technology		GPR	A	440,000	440,000
6	Section 2. 20.285 (1) (ar) of the statutes is created to read:						
7	20.285 (1) (ar) Wisconsin Institute for Sustainable Technology. The amounts						
8	in the schedule to support the Wisconsin Institute for Sustainable Technology at the						
9	University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point.						
10	Section 3. 20.285 (1) (sp) (title) of the statutes is amended to read:						
11	20.285 (1) (sp) (title) Wisconsin Institute for Sustainable Technology; other						
12	<u>fundin</u>	ug.					
13			(END)				